Need

6‘) Health

Insurance?

A Kintegra Certified Assister can help!
(Certified Assister contact details on reverse or scan below.)

The 2023 Marketplace Open Enrollment period is
November 1, 2023 - January 16, 2024

If you are a Native American or Alaska Native American, you can enroll at any time.
You have 60 days to sign up for health insurance through the Health Insurance
Marketplace Kintegra Health offers free in-person & virtual Marketplace application
assistance with certified navigators.

We can also help with Medicaid ePASS applications.
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The project described is supported by Funding Opportunity Number CA-NAV-15-001 from the Center for Medicare & Medicaid Services. The contents provided are
solely the responsibility of the authors and do not necessarily represent the official views of HHS or any of its agencies.
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To contact a Certified Assister in your area view the chart below

Ivan Chavez

828-624-0532

Need
Health

Insurance?

ichavez@kintegra.org

133 1st Avenue SE
Hickory, NC 28602

609 N. Highland St
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Jeffrey Kopp 980-220-3916 jkopp@kintegra.org 3258‘";’;32628;1?‘2’3
Jeffrey Kopp 980-220-3916 jkopp@kintegra.org i Sl

Lawndale, NC 28090

212 Gamble Dr.

Ka Bao Khang 704-268-3549 kakhang@kintegra.org Lincolnton, NC 28002
d 8 111 E. Third Ave
Insheena Dabbs 704-874-9010 idabbs@kintegra.org Gastonia, NC 28052
Nt Ky 704-768-0521 yjohnson@kintegra.org SO

Johnson

Statesville, NC 28677

Tamara Moser

(704)768-0516

tmoser@kintegra.org

1022 Shelton Ave
Statesville, NC 28677

Danicia Cabrera

704-874-2241

dcabrera@kintegra.org

2721 ¥X-Ray Dr.
Gastonia, NC 28054

Markeita Wilkerson

704-406-8829

mwilkerson@kintegra.org

808 Schenck St, Shelby,
NC 28150

Alejandra Chavez-
Ramirez

743.239.3697

achavez@kintegra.org

2222 S. Fayetteville St.
Asheboro, NC 27205

Pam Wiggins (PT)

R

pwiggins@kintegra.org

2222 S. Fayetteville St.
Asheboro, NC 27205

Michelle Howard

336-243-3232

michelleh@medicalministries.org

420 N. Salisbury St.
Lexington, NC 27292

Required application documents:

 Social Security Numbers (SSNs) (or document numbers for any eligible

immigrants who need coverage).

» Employer and income information for everyone in your household (like
from pay stubs, W-2 forms, or wage and tax statements).

* Policy numbers for any current health insurance.
« Information about any job-related health insurance available to your

household



